

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16269/2006  
(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2006 in CRP No. 1379/1997  
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

AITHAPPA NAIKA &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. DAMODARA NAYAK @ K. LAKSHMANA NAYAK  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17772 of 2006  
(With appln. for bringing Lrs. on record and c/delay in filing appln. for  
bringing Lrs. on record and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 05/01/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C) No. 17772 of 2006, delay condoned in filing  
application for bringing Legal representatives on record.  
Application for bringing legal representatives on record is allowed.

Despite service of notice, no one appears for the  
respondent.

Leave granted in both the matters.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vijay Dhawan ]  
Court Master